

50138.3.113

TIP NO W-5601DH
 FED AID NO HSIP-0017(154)
 GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, SIGNING, AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS
 US 17 BUSINESS (3RD ST.) AT DOCK STREET

0.160 MI

SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORP C M MITCHELL CONSTRUCTION
 CO INC
 CHARLOTTE, NC SNEADS FERRY, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		34700.00		247500.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		17000.00		27500.00
0003	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) PLANTING SOIL	Lump Sum		3500.00		11000.00
0004	0000920000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (CY) SETTING SAND FOR PAVERS	2.3 CY	265.00	609.50	104.50	240.35
0005	0000960000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (SY) BRICK PAVERS FOR CURB RAMP LANDING AREAS	80 SY	180.00	14400.00	715.00	57200.00
0006	0000960000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (SY) GEOTEXTILE FABRIC FOR PAVERS	80 SY	8.50	680.00	137.50	11000.00
0007	0000960000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (SY) StreetPrint XD CROSSWALKS (ASPHALT SURFACE)	130 SY	220.00	28600.00	225.50	29315.00
0008	0000995000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (TON) AGGREGATE BASE COURSE FOR PAVERS	20 TON	115.00	2300.00	324.50	6490.00
0009	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum		277823.00		71500.00
0010	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	10 TON	85.00	850.00	104.50	1045.00
0011	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	30 SY	5.00	150.00	49.50	1485.00
0012	0448000000-E	310	**** RCP CULV CLASS IV (12")	12 LF	185.00	2220.00	154.00	1848.00
0013	0448200000-E	310	15" RCP CULV CLASS IV	8 LF	240.00	1920.00	170.50	1364.00
0014	0448300000-E	310	18" RCP CULV CLASS IV	40 LF	195.00	7800.00	176.00	7040.00
0015	0986000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 18" CIPP	75 LF	275.00	20625.00	550.00	41250.00
0016	0995000000-E	340	PIPE REMOVAL	13 LF	50.00	650.00	170.50	2216.50
0017	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	43 TON	105.00	4515.00	91.85	3949.55
0018	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5")	2,730 SY	5.75	15697.50	8.91	24324.30
0019	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	40 TON	200.00	8000.00	186.09	7443.60
0020	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	20 TON	200.00	4000.00	186.09	3721.80
0021	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	260 TON	150.00	39000.00	186.09	48383.40
0022	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	20 TON	650.00	13000.00	553.00	11060.00
0023	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	6 EA	3300.00	19800.00	2062.50	12375.00
0024	2374000000-N	840	FRAME-GRT-HD 840.03 ** (TYPE E)	4 EA	800.00	3200.00	935.00	3740.00
0025	2396000000-N	840	FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54	6 EA	700.00	4200.00	495.00	2970.00
0026	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	380 LF	40.00	15200.00	23.10	8778.00
0027	2591000000-E	848	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	10 SY	85.00	850.00	53.35	533.50
0028	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	8 EA	1500.00	12000.00	1732.50	13860.00
0029	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) (GRANITE CURB)	325 LF	100.00	32500.00	76.45	24846.25
0030	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	2 EA	900.00	1800.00	330.00	660.00
0031	2893000000-N	859	CONVERT CB TO JB W/MH	2 EA	2500.00	5000.00	1320.00	2640.00
0032	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	95 SY	5.00	475.00	38.50	3657.50

50138.3.113

TIP NO W-5601DH
 FED AID NO HSIP-0017(154)
 GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, SIGNING, AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS
 US 17 BUSINESS (3RD ST.) AT DOCK STREET

0.160 MI

		SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORP		C M MITCHELL CONSTRUCTION		CO INC			
		CHARLOTTE, NC		SNEADS FERRY, NC					
0033	4072000000-E	903	SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN	121	LF	6.15	744.15	12.31	1489.51
0034	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	10	EA	125.00	1250.00	148.50	1485.00
0035	4108000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F	2	EA	125.00	250.00	181.50	363.00
0036	4155000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN	5	EA	6.00	30.00	55.00	275.00
0037	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	128	SF	10.00	1280.00	111.72	14300.16
0038	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	192	SF	27.00	5184.00	30.80	5913.60
0039	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	64	SF	10.00	640.00	24.20	1548.80
0040	4415000000-N	1115	FLASHING ARROW BOARD	2	EA	1200.00	2400.00	3960.00	7920.00
0041	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	2	EA	4200.00	8400.00	7040.00	14080.00
0042	4435000000-N	1135	CONES	100	EA	27.00	2700.00	39.60	3960.00
0043	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	64	LF	29.00	1856.00	81.63	5224.32
0044	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	120	DAY	320.00	38400.00	1708.65	205038.00
0045	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	1,329	LF	1.65	2192.85	1.65	2192.85
0046	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	425	LF	3.30	1402.50	4.40	1870.00
0047	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	19	EA	140.00	2660.00	143.00	2717.00
0048	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 (24" 90 MILS)	22	LF	10.00	220.00	20.90	459.80
0049	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) NON CAST IRON SNOWPLOWABLE PAVEMENT MARKER	25	EA	265.00	6625.00	269.50	6737.50
0050	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	100	LF	3.50	350.00	6.05	605.00
0051	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	35	TON	95.00	3325.00	91.30	3195.50
0052	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	5	TON	95.00	475.00	69.30	346.50
0053	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	40	TON	85.00	3400.00	459.80	18392.00
0054	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.25	ACR	3675.00	918.75	1320.00	330.00
0055	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	50	LB	5.25	262.50	66.00	3300.00
0056	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.25	TON	1050.00	262.50	660.00	165.00
0057	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	100	LF	2.55	255.00	5.50	550.00
0058	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	5	CY	75.00	375.00	71.50	357.50
0059	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	100	SY	5.50	550.00	71.50	7150.00
0060	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	200	LF	7.75	1550.00	27.50	5500.00
0061	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.25	ACR	5100.00	1275.00	665.50	166.38
0062	6087000000-E	1660	MOWING	0.1	ACR	5000.00	500.00	2860.00	286.00
0063	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	25	LB	21.00	525.00	231.00	5775.00
0064	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.1	TON	1050.00	105.00	550.00	55.00
0065	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	25	LB	10.50	262.50	88.00	2200.00
0066	6102000000-E	1664	SODDING GRASS SOD FOR MEDIAN	210	SY	21.00	4410.00	7.70	1617.00
0067	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.1	TON	1050.00	105.00	550.00	55.00
0068	6114500000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	100.00	1000.00	93.50	935.00
0069	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13	EA	25.00	325.00	715.00	9295.00

TIP NO W-5601DH
FED AID NO HSIP-0017(154)
GRADING, DRAINAGE, PAVING, SIGNING, AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS
US 17 BUSINESS (3RD ST.) AT DOCK STREET

0.160 MI

				SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORP		C M MITCHELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC			
				CHARLOTTE, NC		SNEADS FERRY, NC			
0070	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1	EA	1300.00	1300.00	3850.00	3850.00
0071	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION DEVICE	9	EA	175.00	1575.00	165.00	1485.00
0072	6132000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) FABRIC INSERT INLET PROTECTION DEVICE CLEANOUT	9	EA	95.00	855.00	275.00	2475.00
0073	4360000000-N	SP	GENERIC SIGNING ITEM (EA) REMOVE, STOCKPILE, AND REPLACE HISTORIC MARKER	2	EA	850.00	1700.00	6050.00	12100.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		694960.75	TOTAL	1046697.17	
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		694960.75	SUB-TOTAL	1046697.17	
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL					
SEALAND CONTRACTORS CORP				1		694960.75			
C M MITCHELL CONSTRUCTION CO INC				2		1046697.17			